William S. Hart Union High School District

School Name:

Project Name:
To: Owner's Rep.

Facilities
CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION
Sierra Vista JHS Initiation Date: February 1, 2019
Container Classroom Addition Change Order No.: 1
Michael Otavka Project Number: SV1801A
KAR Construction Contract Number: SV1801A-#2

From: (Contractor)

Description of ltem to be charged to Contract allowance is as follows:

Item # DESCRIPTION COR AMOUNT
Material and Labor Cost Escalation: (PCO #4)
Civil / Site changes to flatwork, ramps and stairs has created CCD's #03 / #5 caused concrete
1 schef']uled pour dates to fall behind resulting in delay's and adding additional material and labor $ 38,306.73
cost impacts.
Reason for Request: Construction Change Directives
Total: | $ 38,306.73

amount of:

A. The original (Contract Sum) was:
B. Net change by previously approved Change Orders
C. The (Contract Sum) prior to this Change Order was:

D. The Contract Sum) will be (increased/decreased) by this Change Order in the

E. The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be:
F. Contract Time will be increased/decreased by:

G. Calendar Date of Project Completion as of this Change Order:

$ 1,157,000.00

$ 1,157,000.00

3 38,306.73

$ 1,195,306.73

0 days

December 14, 2018

Contragtor's Signajur: Name (Printed) Date
7{/ Sergio Martinez 02.05,2019
Construction Man\a—q—e'r's Signature Name (Printed) Date

1 1

LD

Karla Alonzo De Leon

February 5, 2019

Architect's Signature Name (Printed)

Michael Otavka

Date

District's Signature Name (Printed)

Change Order Form

Date




